

Legally responsible person**Producer****DIAKAKIS IMPORTS S.A.****3rd klm Simmahiki Str.****Oreokastro-Diavata****Thessaloniki****57013****exports@diakakisimports.gr****(+30) (2310) 682029****EN: Product identified by EAN number 5205698770005****is subject to following safety information:****PL: Produkt identyfikowany numerem EAN 5205698770005****jest zaopatrzony w następujące informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa****DE: Das mit der EAN-Nummer 5205698770005****gekennzeichnete Produkt ist mit den folgenden Sicherheitsinformationen versehen:****FR: Produit identifié par le numéro EAN 5205698770005****est soumis aux informations de sécurité suivantes:****NL: Product geïdentificeerd met EAN-nummer 5205698770005****is onderhevig aan de volgende veiligheidsinformatie:****SV: Produkt identifierat med EAN-nummer 5205698770005****är föremål för följande säkerhetsinformation:****IT: Prodotto identificato dal numero EAN 5205698770005****il soggetto alle seguenti informazioni sulla sicurezza:****LAKIER DO PAZNOKCI - Pojemność netto: 4 x 8,5 ml SKŁADNIKI: WODA,****KOPOLIMER STYRENU/AKRYLANU, ALKOHOL POLIWINYLOWY, KWAS****POLIAKRYLOWY, GLIKOL PROPYLENOWY, MIKA, TRIETANOLOAMINA,****OKTANODIOL, ETYLOHEKSYLOGLICERYNA, AROMAT [Cytronellol, Geraniol, Linalool,****Alkohol benzylowy] [+/-: CI15850, CI15880, CI19140, CI77007, CI77742,****CI77891] OSTRZEŻENIE! Zawiera substancje zapachowe, które mogą powodować alergie.****Cytronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Alkohol benzylowy. OSTRZEŻENIE! Nieodpowiednie dla****dzieci poniżej 36. miesiąca życia. Może вызвать niebezpieczeństwo****zawalenia. INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA LAKIERU DO PAZNOKCI: Na cienką****warstwę lakieru do paznokci typu peel-off. Lakier do paznokci typu peel-off schnie kilka minut.****Można go usunąć, odrywając go od paznokcia. Zmywacz do paznokci nie jest potrzebny. W pewnych**

warunkach, takich jak bardzo suche lub szorstkie paznokcie, mogą pojawić się przebarwienia, które nie są w żadnym sposób szkodliwe. Przebarwienia te można usunąć, wcierając w paznokcie oliwkę dla dzieci, a znikną one w ciągu jednego lub dwóch dni. Nie stosować wokół oczu i ust. **OSTRZEŻENIE!** - Przed użyciem należy przetestować produkt na małym fragmencie skóry. - Składniki użyte w tych produktach spełniają najwyższe standardy jakości. Jednak, jak w przypadku większości kosmetyków, u niektórych osób mogą sporadycznie wystąpić reakcje nadwrażliwości. W takim przypadku należy natychmiast przerwać stosowanie i zasięgnąć porady lekarza. - Nie stosować na uszkodzoną, poparzoną skórą, podrażnioną lub wrzodową skórę. **OSTRZEŻENIE!** Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 5 lat. Stosować pod bezpośrednim nadzorem osoby dorosłej. - Przed użyciem należy przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję, postępować zgodnie z nią i zachować ją do wglądu. - Upewnij się, że składniki nie dostaną się do oczu. - Umyj ręce przed i po każdej aktywności. - Przechowuj kosmetyki w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od źródła ciepła i wiatra. - Ogólne informacje dotyczącej pierwszej pomocy - W przypadku kontaktu z oczami natychmiast przepłukać dużą ilością wody. W razie potrzeby natychmiast zasięgnąć porady lekarza. - W razie pokłucia przepłukać usta wodą (tylko gdy osoba jest przytomna). Natychmiast zasięgnąć porady lekarza i pokazać opakowanie lub etykiety. - W przypadku wystąpienia reakcji alergicznej należy niezwłocznie zasięgnąć porady lekarza. Zabrać ze sobą kosmetyki i ich opakowanie. - Przełóż opinię - Panele

boczneHistoriaZapisane

NAIL POLISH - Net content: 4 x 8.5 ml **INGREDIENTS:** WATER, STYRENE/ACRYLATE COPOLYMER, POLYVINYL ALCOHOL, POLYACRYLIC ACID, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, MICA, TRIETHANOLAMINE, OCTANEDIOL, ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN, FRAGRANCE [Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Benzyl alcohol] [+/-: CI15850, CI15880, CI19140, CI77007, CI77742, CI77891] **WARNING!** Contains fragrance ingredients which may cause allergies: Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Benzyl alcohol. **WARNING!** Not suitable for children under 36 months of age. Small parts. Choking hazard. **INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF NAIL POLISH:** Apply a thin layer of peel-off type nail polish. Peel-off nail polish dries in a few minutes. It can be removed by peeling it off the nail. Nail polish remover is not necessary. Under certain conditions, such as very dry or rough nails, discoloration may occur, which is in no way harmful. These discolorations can be removed by rubbing baby oil into the nails, and they will disappear within one or two days. **Do not apply around the eyes and mouth.** **WARNING!** Before use, test the product on a small patch of skin. The ingredients used in these products meet the highest quality standards. However, as with most cosmetics, some people may occasionally experience hypersensitivity reactions. In such cases, discontinue use immediately and seek medical advice. **Do not use on damaged, sunburned, irritated, or sensitive skin.** **WARNING!** Not suitable for children under 5 years. Use under direct adult supervision. Before use, read these instructions, follow them, and keep them for reference. **Ensure**

that the ingredients do not get into the eyes. Wash hands before and after each activity. Store cosmetics in a cool, dry place, away from sources of heat and light. General first aid information In case of contact with the eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water. If necessary, seek medical advice immediately. If swallowed, rinse the mouth with water (only if the person is conscious). Seek medical advice immediately and show the packaging or label. If an allergic reaction occurs, seek medical advice immediately. Take the cosmetics and their packaging with you. Send feedback Side panels History Saved

NAGELLACK - Nettoinhalt: 4 x 8,5 ml INHALTSSTOFFE: WASSER, STYROL/ACRYLAT-COPOLYMER, POLYVINYLALKOHOL, POLYACRYLSÄURE, PROPYLENGLYKOL, MICA, TRIETHANOLAMIN, OKTANDIOL, ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN, AROMA [Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Benzylalkohol] [+/-: CI15850, CI15880, CI19140, CI77007, CI77742, CI77891] WARNUNG! Enthält Duftstoffe, die Allergien auslösen können. Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Benzylalkohol. WARNUNG! Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 36 Monaten. Kleine Teile. Erstickungsgefahr. GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG FÜR DEN NAGELLACK: Eine dünne Schicht des Peel-off-Nagellacks auftragen. Der Peel-off-Nagellack trocknet in wenigen Minuten. Er kann entfernt werden, indem man ihn vom Nagel abzieht. Nagellackentferner ist nicht erforderlich. Unter bestimmten Bedingungen, wie sehr trockenen oder rauen Nägeln, können Verfärbungen auftreten, die in keiner Weise schädlich sind. Diese Verfärbungen können entfernt werden, indem man Babyöl in die Nägel einreibt; sie verschwinden innerhalb eines oder zwei Tagen. Nicht im Bereich der Augen und des Mundes anwenden. WARNUNG! Vor Gebrauch das Produkt an einer kleinen Hautstelle testen. Die in diesen Produkten verwendeten Inhaltsstoffe erfüllen höchste Qualitätsstandards. Wie bei den meisten Kosmetika können jedoch bei einigen Personen gelegentlich Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen auftreten. In diesem Fall die Anwendung sofort abbrechen und ärztlichen Rat einholen. Nicht auf verletzte, sonnenverbrannte, gereizte oder empfindliche Haut auftragen. WARNUNG! Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 5 Jahren. Unter unmittelbarer Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen anwenden. Vor Gebrauch diese Anleitung lesen, ihr folgen und sie zur Einsicht aufbewahren. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Inhaltsstoffe nicht in die Augen gelangen. Hände vor und nach jeder Tätigkeit waschen. Kosmetika an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren, fern von Wärme- und Lichtquellen. Allgemeine Informationen zur Ersten Hilfe Bei Kontakt mit den Augen sofort mit reichlich Wasser ausspülen. Bei Bedarf unverzüglich ärztlichen Rat einholen. Bei Verschlucken den Mund mit Wasser ausspülen (nur wenn die Person bei Bewusstsein ist). Sofort ärztlichen Rat einholen und die Verpackung oder das Etikett vorzeigen. Bei Auftreten einer allergischen Reaktion unverzüglich ärztlichen Rat einholen. Nehmen Sie das Kosmetikum und dessen Verpackung mit. Feedback senden Seitenleisten Verlauf Gespeichert

VERNIS A ONGLES - Contenance nette : 4 x 8,5 ml \r\n INGRÉDIENTS : \r\nEAU, COPOLYMERE

STYRENE/ACRYLATES, ALCOOL POLYVINYLIQUE, ACIDE POLYACRYLIQUE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, MICA, TRIETHANOLAMINE, OCTANEDIOL, ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERINE, PARFUM [Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Alcool benzylique] [+/- : CI15850, CI15880, CI19140, CI77007, CI77742, CI77891]

ATTENTION ! Contient des substances parfumantes pouvant provoquer des allergies. Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Alcool benzylique.

ATTENTION ! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois. Petites pieces. Risque d'asthme.

MODE D'EMPLOI DU VERNIS A ONGLES :

Appliquer une fine couche de vernis a ongles de type peel-off. Le vernis peel-off seche en quelques minutes. Il peut etre retiré en le décollant de l'ongle. Le dissolvant n'est pas nécessaire. Dans certaines conditions, comme des ongles tres secs ou rugueux, des décolorations peuvent apparaître, qui ne sont en aucun cas nocives. Ces décolorations peuvent etre éliminées en massant de l'huile pour bébé sur les ongles, et elles disparaîtront en un ou deux jours.

Ne pas appliquer autour des yeux et de la bouche.

ATTENTION !

- Avant utilisation, tester le produit sur une petite zone de peau.

- Les ingrédients utilisés dans ces produits respectent les normes de qualité les plus élevées. Cependant, comme pour la plupart des cosmétiques, certaines personnes peuvent occasionnellement présenter des réactions de sensibilité. Dans ce cas, cesser immédiatement l'utilisation et consulter un médecin.

- Ne pas appliquer sur une peau endommagée, brûlée par le soleil, irritée ou sensible.

ATTENTION !

Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 5 ans. A utiliser sous la surveillance directe d'un adulte.

Avant utilisation, lire attentivement ces instructions, s'y conformer et les conserver pour consultation.

Veiller à ce que les ingrédients ne pénètrent pas dans les yeux.

Se laver les mains avant et apres chaque utilisation.

Conserver les cosmétiques dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'écart des sources de chaleur et de la lumière.

Informations générales sur les premiers secours

En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement et abondamment à l'eau. Si nécessaire, consulter immédiatement un médecin.

En cas d'ingestion, rincer la bouche à l'eau (uniquement si la personne est consciente). Consulter immédiatement un médecin et montrer l'emballage ou l'étiquette.

En cas de réaction allergique, consulter sans délai un médecin. Emporter le produit cosmétique et son emballage.

Envoyer un avis

Panneaux latéraux

Historique

Enregistré

NAGELLACK - Nettoinnehåll: 4 x 8,5 ml

INGREDIENSER: MATTEN, STYREN/ACRYLAT-KOPOLYMER, POLYVINYLALKOHOL, POLYAKRYLSYRA, PROPYLENGLYCOL, MICA, TRIETHANOLAMIN, OKTANODIOL, ETYLHEXYLGLYCERIN, DOFT [Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Bensylalkohol] [+/-: CI15850, CI15880, CI19140, CI77007, CI77742, CI77891]

WARNING! Innehåller doftämnen som kan orsaka allergi. Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Bensylalkohol.

WARNING! Ej lämplig för barn under 36 månaders ålder. Sma delar. Kvävningsrisk.

BRUKSANVISNING

FÖR NAGELLACK: Applicera ett tunt lager peel-off nagellack. Peel-off nagellack torkar på några

minuter. Det kan avlägsnas genom att dra av det från nageln. Nagellacksborttagning behövs inte. Under vissa förhållanden, såsom mycket torra eller skrovliga naglar, kan missfärgningar uppstå som inte är skadliga på något sätt. Dessa missfärgningar kan tas bort genom att gnugga barnolja på naglarna, och de försvinner inom en till två dagar. Använd inte runt ögon och

mun. **⚠️WARNING!⚠️** Testa produkten på en liten hudfläck före användning. Ingredienserna som används i dessa produkter uppfyller de högsta kvalitetsstandarderna. Men, som med de flesta kosmetika, kan vissa personer ibland få överkänslighetsreaktioner. I sådant fall ska användningen avbrytas omedelbart och en läkare kontaktas. Använd inte på skadad, solbränd, irriterad eller känslig hud. **⚠️WARNING!⚠️** Ej lämplig för barn under 5 år. Används under direkt tillsyn av en vuxen. Läs denna bruksanvisning före användning, följ den och spara den för framtida

referens. Se till att ingredienserna inte kommer i kontakt med ögonen. Tvätta händerna före och efter varje användning. Förvara kosmetika på en sval, torr plats, borta från värme- och ljuskällor. Allmän information om första hjälpen Vid kontakt med ögonen, skölj omedelbart med rikligt med vatten. Kontakta läkare om det behövs. Vid förtörning, skölj munnen med vatten (endast om personen är vid medvetande). Kontakta genast läkare och visa upp förpackningen eller etiketten. Vid allergisk reaktion, sök omedelbart läkarvård. Ta med produkten och dess förpackning. Skicka feedback Sidopaneler Historik Sparat

NAGELLAAK - Netto inhoud: 4 x 8,5 ml **INGREDIËNTEN:** WATER, KOPOLYMEER VAN STYREEN/ACRYLATEN, POLYVINYLALCOHOL, POLYACRYLZUUR, PROPYLEENGLYCOL, MICA, TRIETHANOLAMINE, OCTANEDIOL, ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERINE, GEURSTOF (PARFUM) [Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Benzylalcohol] [+/-: CI15850, CI15880, CI19140, CI77007, CI77742,

CI77891] **⚠️WAARSCHUWING!⚠️** Bevat geurstoffen die allergische reacties kunnen veroorzaken. Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Benzylalcohol. **⚠️WAARSCHUWING!⚠️** Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 36 maanden. Kleine onderdelen.

Verstikkingsgevaar. **⚠️GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING VOOR DE NAGELLAAK:⚠️** Breng een dunne laag peel-off nagellak aan. Peel-off nagellak droogt binnen enkele minuten. U kunt het verwijderen door het van de nagel los te trekken. Nagellakremover is niet nodig. Onder bepaalde omstandigheden, zoals zeer droge of ruwe nagels, kunnen verkleuringen optreden die op geen enkele manier schadelijk zijn. Deze verkleuringen kunnen worden verwijderd door babyolie op de nagels in te wrijven, en ze verdwijnen binnen één of twee dagen. Niet gebruiken rond de ogen en mond. **⚠️WAARSCHUWING!⚠️** Test het product vóór gebruik op een klein huidgebied. De in deze producten gebruikte ingrediënten voldoen aan de hoogste kwaliteitsnormen. Echter, zoals bij de meeste cosmetica, kunnen bij sommige mensen af en toe overgevoelighedsreacties optreden. Stop in dat geval onmiddellijk met gebruiken en raadpleeg een arts. Niet gebruiken op beschadigde, door de zon verbrande, geïrriteerde of gevoelige huid. **⚠️WAARSCHUWING!⚠️** Niet geschikt voor

kinderen jonger dan 5 jaar. Gebruik onder direct toezicht van een volwassene. Lees voor gebruik deze gebruiksaanwijzing, volg deze en bewaar deze voor inzage. Zorg ervoor dat de ingrediënten niet in de ogen komen. Was uw handen vóór en na elk gebruik. Bewaar cosmetica op een koele, droge plaats, uit de buurt van warmtebronnen en licht. Algemene informatie over eerste hulp Bij contact met de ogen onmiddellijk grondig spoelen met veel water. Raadpleeg indien nodig onmiddellijk een arts. Bij inslikken de mond spoelen met water (alleen als de persoon bij bewustzijn is). Raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts en toon de verpakking of het etiket. Bij een allergische reactie onmiddellijk een arts raadplegen. Neem de cosmetica en de verpakking mee. Stuur

feedback Zijpanelen Geschiedenis Opgeslagen

SMALTO PER UNGHIE - Contenuto netto: 4 x 8,5 ml **INGREDIENTI:** ACQUA, COPOLIMERO DI STIRENE/ACRILATI, ALCOOL POLIVINILICO, ACIDO POLIACRILICO, GLICOLE PROPYLENICO, MICA, TRIETANOLAMINA, OTTANODIOLO, ETILESILGLICERINA, AROMA [Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Alcol benzilico] [+/-: CI15850, CI15880, CI19140, CI77007, CI77742, CI77891] **ATTENZIONE!** Contiene sostanze profumate che possono provocare allergie. Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Alcol benzilico. **ATTENZIONE!** Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi. Piccole parti. Pericolo di soffocamento. **ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO DELLO SMALTO PER UNGHIE:** Applicare uno strato sottile di smalto per unghie di tipo peel-off. Lo smalto peel-off asciuga in pochi minuti. Può essere rimosso staccandolo dall'unghia. Non è necessario il solvente per unghie. In determinate condizioni, come unghie molto secche o ruvide, possono comparire scolorimenti che non sono in alcun modo dannosi. Questi scolorimenti possono essere rimossi strofinando l'olio per bambini sulle unghie e scompariranno entro uno o due giorni. Non applicare intorno agli occhi e alla bocca. **ATTENZIONE!** Prima dell'uso testare il prodotto su una piccola area di pelle. Gli ingredienti utilizzati in questi prodotti soddisfano i più alti standard di qualità. Tuttavia, come per la maggior parte dei cosmetici, alcune persone possono occasionalmente manifestare reazioni di ipersensibilità. In tal caso interrompere immediatamente l'uso e consultare un medico. Non applicare su pelle danneggiata, scottata dal sole, irritata o sensibile. **ATTENZIONE!** Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 5 anni. Usare sotto la supervisione diretta di un adulto. Prima dell'uso leggere attentamente queste istruzioni, seguirle e conservarle per riferimento. Assicurarsi che gli ingredienti non entrino in contatto con gli occhi. Lavare le mani prima e dopo ogni attività. Conservare i cosmetici in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano da fonti di calore e luce. **Informazioni generali sul primo soccorso** In caso di contatto con gli occhi sciacquare immediatamente con abbondante acqua. Se necessario consultare immediatamente un medico. In caso di ingestione sciacquare la bocca con acqua (solo se la persona è cosciente). Consultare immediatamente un medico e mostrare l'imballaggio o l'etichetta. In caso di reazione allergica consultare immediatamente un medico. Portare con sé il cosmetico e la confezione. **Invia feedback** **Pannelli laterali** **Cronologia** **Salvato**

ESMALTE DE UNAS - Contenido neto: 4 x 8,5 ml

INGREDIENTES: AGUA, COPOLÍMERO DE ESTIRENO/ACRILATOS, ALCOHOL POLIVINÍLICO, ÁCIDO POLIACRÍLICO, PROPILENGLICOL, MICA, TRIETANOLAMINA, OCTANODIOL, ETILHEXOILGLICERINA, AROMA [Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Alcohol bencílico] [+/-: CI15850, CI15880, CI19140, CI77007, CI77742, CI77891]

ADVERTENCIA! Contiene sustancias aromáticas que pueden causar alergias. Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Alcohol bencílico.

ADVERTENCIA! No apto para niños menores de 36 meses. Piezas pequeñas. Peligro de asfixia.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DEL ESMALTE DE UNAS: Aplique una capa fina de esmalte de unas del tipo peel-off. El esmalte peel-off se seca en unos minutos. Se puede retirar arrancándolo de la una. No se necesita quitaesmalte. En ciertas condiciones, como unas muy secas o húmedas, pueden aparecer decoloraciones que de ninguna manera son perjudiciales. Estas decoloraciones se pueden eliminar frotando aceite para bebés en las unas, y desaparecerán en uno o dos días. No aplicar alrededor de los ojos y la boca.

ADVERTENCIA! Antes de usar, pruebe el producto en una pequeña zona de la piel. Los ingredientes utilizados en estos productos cumplen con los más altos estándares de calidad. Sin embargo, como ocurre con la mayoría de los cosméticos, algunas personas pueden experimentar ocasionalmente reacciones de hipersensibilidad. En tal caso, deje de usarlo inmediatamente y consulte a un médico. No aplicar sobre piel dañada, quemada por el sol, irritada o sensible.

ADVERTENCIA! No apto para niños menores de 5 años. Usar bajo la supervisión directa de un adulto. Antes de usar, lea estas instrucciones, señales y consérvelas para referencia. Asegúrese de que los ingredientes no entren en los ojos. Lávese las manos antes y después de cada actividad. Guarde los cosméticos en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de fuentes de calor y luz.

Información general sobre primeros auxilios

En caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuague inmediatamente con abundante agua. Si es necesario, consulte a un médico de inmediato. En caso de ingestión, enjuague la boca con agua (solo si la persona está consciente). Consulte a un médico de inmediato y muestre el envase o la etiqueta. Si se produce una reacción alérgica, consulte a un médico inmediatamente. Lleve consigo el cosmético y su envase.

Enviar opinión

Paneles laterales

Historial

Guardado